

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division
FLMA No: PMIS 159652Drwg 604/126961

Project No : FTNP-NATR 3R13

Project Name : NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00019

State : MS County : HINDS

Federal Location : NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Opened at: Sterling, VA
Opened by: Melani Hainesworth
Date: 4/19/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Dickerson & Bowen

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: DTFH71-16-C-00021

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,375,000.00	
Dickerson & Bowen, Inc P.O. Box 1008 Brookhaven, MS 3960		\$ 1,205,680.45	\$ 1,205,680.45
Riley Bridge Company, 1001 East Lawrence St Russellville, AL 35654		\$ 1,277,622.50	\$ 1,277,622.50
APAC - Mississippi, Inc P.O. Box 24508 Jackson, MS 39225-45		\$ 1,341,034.00	\$ 1,341,034.00
Central Southern Cons 2410 Harper Street Jacksonville, FL 32204		\$ 1,716,555.00	\$ 1,716,555.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 1,375,000.00 \$ 1,205,680.45 \$ 1,277,622.50 \$ 1,341,034.00 \$ 1,716,555.00
 Project No: FTNP-NATR 3R13

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Dickerson & Bowen		Riley Bridge		APAC Mississippi Inc.		Central Southern Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 101,220.00	\$ 101,220.00		\$ 122,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00		\$ 400,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line A0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		\$ 50,000.00	
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE												
Line A0160	300	LNFT	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	
20302-0500	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE												
Line A0180	16	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	
20303-3200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE												
Line A0200	15	SOYD	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 988.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	
20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT												
Line A0220	400	LNFT	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	
31302-0000	AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE												
Line A0240	15,700	SOYD	\$ 5.75	\$ 90,275.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 62,800.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 117,750.00	\$ 6.28	\$ 98,596.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 157,000.00	
40101-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 67-22, ROUGHNESS TYPE 1A OR TYPE IV												
Line A0260	6,900	TON	\$ 115.00	\$ 793,500.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 603,750.00	\$ 93.40	\$ 644,460.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 572,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 690,000.00	
40102-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE, PG 67-22												
Line A0280	600	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 111.69	\$ 67,014.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	
41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING												
Line A0300	7,950	SOYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,800.00	
41401-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING												
Line A0320	6,000	LNFT	\$ 3.75	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	
55225-0000	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS												
Line A0340	340	LNFT	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	
55225-0000	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS(ASPHALTIC PLUG)												
Line A0360	60	LNFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	
60515-0000	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT(INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE WEEPHOLE FILTERS)												
Line A0380	38	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00	
60901-1700	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH												
Line A0400	32	LNFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 97.65	\$ 3,124.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	
60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE												
Line A0420	2	EACH	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
61401-0000	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL(FLOWABLE FILL)												
Line A0440	3	CUYD	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	
61504-1000	ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE												
Line A0460	15	SOYD	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 295.21	\$ 4,428.15	\$ 22.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	
62403-0000	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL												
Line A0480	5	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT												
Line A0500	3.25	ACRE	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 11,862.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,875.00	
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM												
Line A0520	103	SOFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,871.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,150.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID(PROFILED)												
Line A0540	10,350	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 22,356.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 20,182.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,050.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID												
Line A0560	74,500	LNFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 26,075.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 23,840.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 44,700.00	
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN												
Line A0580	28,400	LNFT	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 6,532.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 11,360.00	
63405-3250	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL												

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,375,000.00** **\$ 1,205,680.45** **\$ 1,277,622.50** **\$ 1,341,034.00** **\$ 1,716,555.00**
 Project No: FTNP-NATR 3R13

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Dickerson & Bowen		Riley Bridge		APAC Mississippi Inc.		Central Southern Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Line A0600	2	EACH	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
63406-0200	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-PLOWABLE, BI-DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE												
Line A0620	8	EACH	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
Line A0640	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE												
Line A0660	1	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	